

J. Sean Frank '02 *Lieutenant*Shaler Township Police Department

Criminal justice graduate J. Sean Frank '02 is now a police lieutenant for Shaler Township, a role he considers one of his greatest professional accomplishments.

As a lieutenant, he is a police administrator responsible for directing the patrol activities of the Shaler Township Police Department. Some of his responsibilities include managing the records

management system as well as other computer programs to ensure officer compliance. He also oversees payroll, vehicle fleet maintenance, new hire training and continuing education for the department. He trains local law enforcement officers in the use of naloxone (Narcan), which reverses the effects of an opioid overdose. Additionally he is the public information officer, social media coordinator and police webmaster.

Lt. Frank serves as the appointed Emergency Management Coordinator (EMC) who organizes the public safety response for disaster situations and large community events within Shaler Township. He is the liaison between Shaler Township and its fire and EMS agencies, as well as other mutual aid agencies in the area.

Lt. Frank recently graduated from the FBI National Academy, where he was able to collaborate with more than 200 law enforcement executives from all over the world.

Committed to public service even when he is not in his police uniform, Lt. Frank is a member of the Shaler EMS as a volunteer paramedic, and is a CPR and First Aid instructor. He is a member of the board of directors for North Hills Community Outreach, and helped to form the Shaler Township - American Red Cross Shelter Team.

Lt. Frank maintains his Pennsylvania Funeral Director's License, having been raised in a family funeral business, as well as his paramedic certification. He resides in Shaler Township with his wife and daughters. In addition to his education, he credits his family and their continued support for helping him achieve his career goals.